

## BID TABULATION

**Project: Gravois Road Pavement Preservation STP-5403 (650)**

**Date: April 22, 2014**

Bidder				Engineer Est.		Missouri Petroleum		Gershenson Construction		N. B. West Contracting	
						1620 Woodson Road St. Louis, MO 63114		2 Truitt Drive Eureka, MO 63025		2780 Mary Avenue St. Louis, MO 63144	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
SPECIAL 1-1	ASPHALT PAVEMENT PRESERVATION	SQYD	50992	\$2.50	\$127,480.00	\$1.96	\$99,944.32	\$2.45	\$124,930.40	\$2.35	\$119,831.20
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,160.00	\$9,160.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
620-80.64	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS, TYPE 1	EACH	321	\$3.00	\$963.00	\$1.00	\$321.00	\$2.00	\$642.00	\$2.00	\$642.00
620-80.70	REMOVAL OF SNOWPLOWABLE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EACH	321	\$20.00	\$6,420.00	\$5.00	\$1,605.00	\$8.00	\$2,568.00	\$51.00	\$16,371.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal Roadway Items:					\$150,613.00		\$106,870.32		\$137,300.40		\$146,844.20
<b>SIGNING AND STRIPING ITEMS</b>											
SPECIAL 1-2	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,110.00	\$16,110.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
SPECIAL 1-3	SCHOOL CROSSING-30' WHITE HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	Each	3	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
620-60.00B	4 IN. WHITE HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	Lin. Ft.	24,116	\$0.20	\$4,823.20	\$0.16	\$3,858.56	\$0.16	\$3,858.56	\$0.16	\$3,858.56
620-60-01B	4 IN. YELLOW HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	Lin. Ft.	25,660	\$0.20	\$5,132.00	\$0.16	\$4,105.60	\$0.16	\$4,105.60	\$0.16	\$4,105.60
SPECIAL 1-4	HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	Each	1	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
SPECIAL 1-5	HIGH BUILD ACRYLIC WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, COMBINATION STRAIGHT-LEFT/RIGHT ARROW	Each	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
Subtotal S & S Items:					\$21,230.20		\$17,089.16		\$24,799.16		\$17,664.16
Total Cost:					\$171,843.20		\$123,959.48		\$162,099.56		\$164,508.36